
 

 
ANNEXURE – I 

INDIRA MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITALS 
NO.1.V.G.R.GARDENS, V.G.R.NAGAR, PANDUR – 631203, THIRUVALLUR TK & DT, TAMIL NADU 

 
Month and Year of submission of details :01/2026 
 

Sr.No. Faculty Name 
AEBAS 

Attend.ID 
Medical Registration 

Professional 
Qualification(s) 

Department Designation 

Nature of 
Employment 
(Permanent 
/Contractual 

Total 
Teaching 

Exp.in 
years) 

1.  DR.P.VASANTHAMANI 54748638 40719 MBBS MD DGO 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

DEAN Permanent 25 

2.  DR.SELVAKUMAR S 72627092 42604 MBBS. M.S GENERAL SURGERY 
MEDICAL 

SUPERINTENDENT 
Permanent 15 

3.  
DR.MEHANDI VINAYAK 
MAHAJAN 

36389151 
 

108774 
MBBS. MS. DNB. 

MNAMS 
ANATOMY 

PROFESSOR & 
HEAD 

Permanent 25.5 

4.  
DR.KHAN SHAHINA MINJAH A 
KHAN 

07218153 
 

87366 MBBS MS ANATOMY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 8.6 

5.  DR.PRABHU S 30062223 48847 MBBS MS ANATOMY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 9.2 

6.  DR. KRISHNAVENI C 36999411  M.SC., PH.D ANATOMY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 17.1 

7.  DR. KOTTEESWARI M J 88226287 8428 
BDS., 

M.SC.,PH.D 
ANATOMY 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 10.4 

8.  DR.JACQUEST BRITTO 
91689650 

 
- M.SC., PH.D., ANATOMY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 7.7 

9.  DR.YASODAI R 55892006 - M.SC., PH.D., ANATOMY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 0.6 

10.  
DR.MANIYARASAN 
MURUGESAN 

09640729 
 

157470 MBBS ANATOMY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 3 

11.  DR.BALAJI S 
77738398 

 
161889 MBBS ANATOMY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 3.9 

12.  DR.IMAYAVARMAN M 
75070799 

 
162286 MBBS ANATOMY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 3.6 
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13.  DR.VINOLIN MONICA S 
68825479 

 
119106 MBBS ANATOMY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.7 

14.  DR. NAVEEN RAJ S S 68144953 151764 MBBS ANATOMY TUTOR Permanent 5.4 

15.  DR.SUBEK RAJ S S 
90277690 

 
150963 MBBS ANATOMY TUTOR Permanent 2.2 

16.  DR.NIVAS RAJ K 
89648473 

 
184106 MBBS ANATOMY TUTOR Permanent 0.9 

17.  DR.PRIYANKA M 
91646926 

 
174115 MBBS ANATOMY TUTOR Permanent 1.3 

18.  DR.LAVANYA V 
54602422 

 
180893 MBBS ANATOMY TUTOR Permanent 0.9 

19.  DR.FINLETA P I 
62109397 

 
153646 MBBS ANATOMY TUTOR Permanent 0.7 

20.  DR.RAHUL V 00152518 134529 MBBS ANATOMY TUTOR Permanent 0.6 

21.  MR.AKHIL SURESH 
50086233 

 
- Msc., ANATOMY DEMONSTRATOR Permanent 3 

22.  MS.KEZIAH SUSAN JOSE 
79729357 

 
- Msc., ANATOMY DEMONSTRATOR Permanent 1.8 

23.  DR.BRINDA VENKATRAMAN 
61803538 

 
32982 MBBS MD PHYSIOLOGY PROFESSOR Permanent 39.11 

24.  DR.SAYAD ABDUL HAMID 
75744106 

 
53401 MBBS MD PHYSIOLOGY PROFESSOR Permanent 18.5 

25.  DR.SUNITHA PRIYA A K 
18836441 

 
78700 MBBS MD PHYSIOLOGY 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 8.5 

26.  DR.YAMINI SUBRAMANI  24804687 79463 MBBS MD DNB PHYSIOLOGY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 11.5 

27.  DR. SHRUTHI K 72113635 94580 MBBS MD PHYSIOLOGY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 9.10 

28.  DR.SHYAM V 
89852938 

 
101500 MBBS MD PHYSIOLOGY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 6.8 
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29.  DR.JOTHI PRIYA A 
16650203 

 
- M.SC.,PH.D., PHYSIOLOGY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 3 

30.  DR.GAYATHRI DEVI R 
77159194 

 
- M.SC.,PH.D., PHYSIOLOGY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2.11 

31.  DR. SRINIVAS K 27843868 91470 MBBS MD PHYSIOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 6 

32.  
 
DR.SATHISH KUMAR S 

16710911 
 

142239 MBBS PHYSIOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 1.6 

33.  DR.SREELEKSHMI P 
90161201 

 
68656 MBBS MD PHYSIOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.9 

34.  DR.VIVEKANANDAN M 
71130101 

 
134673 MBBS PHYSIOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 5.6 

35.  
DR.MELVIN ABISHEK 
KIRUBAKARAN 

42103069 
 

196137 MBBS PHYSIOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 1.2 

36.  DR.LOKESH BABU J S 
09166686 

 
166808 MBBS PHYSIOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 1 

37.  DR.KAVIYA S 
81861369 

 
179664 MBBS PHYSIOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 2.4 

38.  DR.AKASH R 69053796 200094 MBBS PHYSIOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 0.5 

39.  DR. KARTHIKAA G 14181827     194546 MBBS PHYSIOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 0.7 

40.  DR. KOWSALYA M 87701856     22152001 M.SC PHYSIOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 0.1 

41.  DR.VINOD BABU S 
47082464 

 
96188 MBBS MD BIOCHEMISTRY PROFESSOR Permanent 9 

42.  DR.LALITHA R 
46874347 

 
39766 MBBS MD BIOCHEMISTRY PROFESSOR Permanent 13 

43.  DR.RAGHU BADRACHALAM 
67434168 

 
- M.SC., PHD., BIOCHEMISTRY PROFESSOR Permanent 8 

44.  
DR.VISALASREE 
JAMMALAMADAGA 

04751777 
 

- M.SC., PH.D., BIOCHEMISTRY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 15 
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45.  DR.ILAKKIA A 
51684366 

 
- M.SC., PH.D., BIOCHEMISTRY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 3 

46.  DR.SARAVANAN R 
37933880 

 
- M.SC., PH.D., BIOCHEMISTRY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

47.  DR. PODURI SRAVYA  47767002 
ANP 2013 0000062 

KTK 
MBBS MD BIOCHEMISTRY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

48.  DR.SARATHKUMAR N 00075779 140175 MBBS MD BIOCHEMISTRY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.3 

49.  
DR.NAVEEN KUMAR R 
 

78474951 
 

129709 MBBS BIOCHEMISTRY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 5 

50.  
DR.ARUL PRABHA 
MADHIVADHANI 

94765777 
 

147079 MBBS BIOCHEMISTRY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 5 

51.  DR.DHILEEP P 
01268829 

 
143076 MBBS BIOCHEMISTRY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 5 

52.  DR.RAMKUMAR M 
43929542 

 
129241 MBBS BIOCHEMISTRY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 5 

53.  DR.DEEPA T 
81313876 

 
167803 MBBS BIOCHEMISTRY TUTOR Permanent 1 

54.  DR.SEETHARAMAN S 
68840866 

 
186605 MBBS BIOCHEMISTRY TUTOR Permanent 1 

55.  DR.SUGANYA V 
42569602 

 
173914 MBBS BIOCHEMISTRY TUTOR Permanent 1 

56.  DR.SATHYA P 28271877 127571 MBBS BIOCHEMISTRY TUTOR Permanent 1.2 

57.  DR.NIVETHITHA N 
61106354 

 
176984 MBBS BIOCHEMISTRY TUTOR Permanent 0.5 

58.  MS.SELVI R 
59242154 

 
- Msc BIOCHEMISTRY DEMONSTRATOR Permanent 2 

59.  MS.JEMIMA JEBAKUMAR 
98070669 

 
- Msc BIOCHEMISTRY DEMONSTRATOR Permanent 1 

60.  DR.JACOB VARGHESE P 
74500756 

 
55400 MBBS MD PHARMACOLOGY PROFESSOR Permanent 24 
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61.  
DR.MALLIKARJUNA REDDY 
CHILAKALA 

32779047 
 

85514 MBBS MD PHARMACOLOGY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 6 

62.  
DR.PADMA M 
PRASHANTHINI 

82658094 
 

88872 MBBS MD PHARMACOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

63.  DR.ANUPRIYA B 
11574950 

 
139163 MBBS MD PHARMACOLOGY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

64.  
DR.ARUN CHANDER YADAV 
K 

18100436 
 

96421 MBBS MD PHARMACOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

65.  DR.MANJUPRIYA S 
09250013 

 
123957 MBBS MD PHARMACOLOGY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

66.  DR. NAVNEETH SELVAN 79604780 103153 MBBS MD PHARMACOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 4.5 

67.  DR.VIGNESH A 68001257 141163 MBBS MD PHARMACOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.7 

68.  
DR.MAPRATHUKARAN 
DEVASSSY ROBIN 

64523119 
 

149152 MBBS MD PHARMACOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.3 

69.  DR.LOHITH G 
52782687 

 
140194 MBBS MD PHARMACOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.2 

70.  DR.KIRAN ADITHYA G K 53278725 138687 MBBS MD PHARMACOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.1 

71.  DR. SIVA SANKAR S 89539268 126751 MBBS MD PHARMACOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

72.  DR.SAIKIRAN R 
78713598 

 
196804 MBBS PHARMACOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 0.3 

73.  
DR.MADHIAZHAGI 
BOOPATHY 

50456600 
 

162129 MBBS PHARMACOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 2 

74.  DR.SARAN T S 
70528063 

 
195278 MBBS PHARMACOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 0.5 

75.  DR. AKASH M P 85871576          199779 MBBS PHARMACOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 0.1 

76.  DR. NAVYA SREE Y 67268584 167063 MBBS PHARMACOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 1.4 
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77.  DR. PRAVEEN M N 73615638 174273 MBBS PHARMACOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 1.11 

78.  DR.SUSRUTHAN M 95365086 73213 MBBS MD PATHOLOGY 
PROFESSOR & 

HEAD 
Permanent 17 

79.  DR.RAJESH H 53227209 95897 MBBS MD PATHOLOGY PROFESSOR Permanent 10.2 

80.  DR.ELAKKIYA K 94454831 89249 MBBS MD PATHOLOGY       ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 7 

81.  DR.MEERA BALAKRISHNAN 10253650 85563 MBBS MD PATHOLOGY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 7 

82.  DR.KUMARESAN K 61283681 77876 MBBS MD PATHOLOGY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 6 

83.  DR.SAMUDRALA BHARATHI 82145069 72802 MBBS MD PATHOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

84.  DR.MEGHANA P 88260276 176521 MBBS MD PATHOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 7 

85.  DR.SARUMATHI V 12510558 120663 MBBSMD PATHOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

86.  DR.HEMA VANEESWARI C 82066044 83347 MBBS MD PATHOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

87.  DR.UMA B 55023041 88497 MBBS MD PATHOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 3 

88.  
DR.MOHAMMED SHEIK FARID 
A 

39028246 105917 MBBS MD PATHOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1.1 

89.  DR. MONISH RAM S D 77625031 133953 MBBS MD PATHOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1.4 
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90.  DR.MONISHA G  17709983 134681 MBBS MD PATHOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1.3 

91.  DR.AKSHAYA E 06549573 151450 MBBS PATHOLOGY 
SENIOR 

RESIDENT 
Permanent 1.11 

92.  DR.AISHWARYA C S 44361741 150157 MBBS MD PATHOLOGY 
SENIOR 

RESIDENT 
Permanent 0 

93.  DR.PRATHEEP V 41862155 119365 
 

MBBS MD 
PATHOLOGY 

SENIOR 
RESIDENT 

Permanent 1 

94.  DR.NITHYANANDAM V 68021807 130015 MBBS MD PATHOLOGY 
SENIOR 

RESIDENT 
Permanent 0.5 

95.  DR.PREETHI MORAIS 86584757 198036 MBBS MD PATHOLOGY 
SENIOR 

RESIDENT 
Permanent 0.9 

96.  DR. VIJAYA KUMAR K 33664168 143530 MBBS MD PATHOLOGY 
SENIOR 

RESIDENT 
Permanent - 

97.  DR. ANISH SHERLIN S 57297087 152038 MBBS MD PATHOLOGY 
SENIOR 

RESIDENT 
Permanent - 

98.  Dr.PRASYMOL P S 14208236 165482 MBBS PATHOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 1 

99.  DR.NIVETHIKA S 68534813 113675 MBBS PATHOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 1 

100.  DR.REVATHI M 22891522 168558 MBBS PATHOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 0.4 
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101.  DR.JEMIMA SHERLIN S 76316449 175639 MBBS PATHOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 0.1 

102.  DR.NISHA T 37033092 186798 MBBS PATHOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 0.3 

103.  DR. JEEVA S 94404845 166101 MBBS PATHOLOGY TUTOR Permanent - 

104.  DR.MANGALA ADHISESH 22993151 40207 MBBS MD., MICROBIOLOGY PROFESSOR Permanent 28 

105.  DR.SINDHANAI R 64067534 83476 MBBS MD., MICROBIOLOGY 
PROFESSOR & 

HOD 
Permanent 12 

106.  DR.PRAKASH RAO B R 55046022 84336 MBBS MD., MICROBIOLOGY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 7 

107.  
DR.NIBANTHANA HVND 
GUNTU PALLI 

66778614 67418 MBBS MD., MICROBIOLOGY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 10 

108.  DR.USHA S 
52911345 

 
- M.SC., PH.D., MICROBIOLOGY 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 24 

109.  DR.GOPINATH P 47602106 - M.SC., PH.D., MICROBIOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 8 

110.  DR.ANGELINA MONISHA 07406837 118362 MBBS MD., MICROBIOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

111.  
DR.SAI PRIYA GEERU 
CHANDRA SEKARAN 

55754850 118633 MBBS MD MICROBIOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

112.  DR.MUTHARASAN G 02841630 123007 MBBS MD MICROBIOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 0.4 

113.  DR.HANZALA FATIMA 00800771 TSMC/FMR/01916 MBBS MD MICROBIOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.3 

114.  DR.GEETHANJALI M 37965681 60508 MBBS MD MICROBIOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 1 

115.  DR.KARTHIGA G D 11475804 136751 MBBS MD MICROBIOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.1 

116.  DR.BALAJI S  22864237 158455 MBBS MICROBIOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 3 

http://m.sc/
http://m.sc/
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117.  DR.JESHINTHA K 66935255 170788 MBBS MICROBIOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 1 

118.  DR.BRINDHA M G 11283759 164458 MBBS MICROBIOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 0.4 

119.  DR.MADHUSUDANAN G 11831836 171687 MBBS MICROBIOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 1.5 

120.  DR.KEERTHIVASAN S 85849160 171691 MBBS MICROBIOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 1.4 

121.  DR.VIJAY S 05700980 196670 MBBS MICROBIOLOGY TUTOR Permanent 0.5 

122.  MR.RAMAMOORTHI R 77617418 - M.SC., MICROBIOLOGY DEMONSTRATOR Permanent 2 

123.  MS.SHWATHI S K 54171517 - M.SC., MICROBIOLOGY DEMONSTRATOR Permanent 2 

124.  DR.S.BALASUBRAMANIAN 94250443 - MBBS MD FORENSIC MEDICINE 
PROFESSOR & 

HOD 
Permanent 17 

125.  DR.SIVAKUMAR V 18350193 145780 MBBS MD FORENSIC MEDICINE PROFESSOR Permanent 8 

126.  DR. THANGARAJ K 5720413 33333 MBBS MD FORENSIC MEDICINE PROFESSOR Permanent  

127.  DR.SURESH K 03440506 92552 MBBS MD FORENSIC MEDICINE 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

128.  DR.MEENAA K 64450628 126593 MBBS FORENSIC MEDICINE SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 3 

129.  DR.DEIVAKUMARAN M 31951467 127745 MBBS FORENSIC MEDICINE SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 5 

130.  DR.VIGNESH V 51042409 171771 MBBS FORENSIC MEDICINE SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 2 

131.  DR.NOBEL TERIN RAYAN 44113360 131328 MBBS FORENSIC MEDICINE SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 3 
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132.  DR.KEERTHI GANESH 54483869 183632 MBBS FORENSIC MEDICINE TUTOR Permanent 0.4 

133.  DR.HARSHINI M R 63145645 143758 MBBS FORENSIC MEDICINE TUTOR Permanent 0.9 

134.  
DR.AJITH KUMAR 
ANBAZHAGAN 

28126861 148566 MBBS FORENSIC MEDICINE TUTOR Permanent 1 

135.  DR. SINDHUJA P N 47225155 128061 MBBS FORENSIC MEDICINE TUTOR Permanent - 

136.  DR.ALIYA JASMINE 19123046 108227 MBBS MD 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

PROFESSOR Permanent 10.10 

137.  DR.NAGESHWARA RAO 72946999 19052 MBBS MD 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

PROFESSOR Permanent 27 

138.  DR.THIYAGARAJAN P 97253827 71720 MBBS MD 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 8 

139.  DR.RADHAKRISHNAN A 19367617 88007 MBBS MD 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 8 

140.  DR.LOKESH KUMAR S S 17131573 120033 MBBS MD 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 4 

141.  DR.JAIVANT M 92388068 120822 MBBS MD 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 3 

142.  DR.ARUN KUMAR M 65839243 132719 MBBS MD 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

143.  DR.SIVA KALIYAPERUMAL 09014580 - 
M.SC., M.PHIL., 

PH.D., 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 6 

144.  DR.VINEESH H 59220692 175361 MBBS MD 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

145.  DR. NITHIN CHAKRAVARTHY 10678041 121303 MBBS MD 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1.8 
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146.  DR.ABDUL AZEEZ THOUFIQ 41671689 104126 MBBS MD 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

147.  DR.ALTHAF ASSIS 36923568 122346 MBBS MD 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.1 

148.  
DR.MONICA LASYA U 
 

53764450 129637 MBBS 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 3.10 

149.  DR. SANJANA ARUNTHATHI B 71423955 124969 MBBS MD 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.1 

150.  DR. REHANA S 80523721 113503 MBBS MD 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

151.  DR. BABY SHALINI S 39122415 138379 MBBS MD 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

152.  DR.MANOJ KUMAR V 87993242 179286 MBBS 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

TUTOR Permanent 1 

153.  DR.EZHAMADHI ARUMUGAM 76024862 196195 MBBS 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

TUTOR Permanent 0.3 

154.  DR.SUDHARMAN  56224711 168874 MBBS MD 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

TUTOR Permanent 2 

155.  DR.KUMARAN U 60476887 175784 MBBS 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

TUTOR Permanent 0.3 

156.  DR. VISHAL K R 63497796 191160 MBBS 
COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

TUTOR Permanent 0.1 

157.  DR.SELVAMANI S 16081199 41886 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

PROFESSOR & 
HOD 

Permanent 14 

158.  DR.ANANDAN P 66960703 34470 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

PROFESSOR Permanent 14 

159.  DR.GOVINDARAJULU E 59510682 46673 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

PROFESSOR Permanent 25 
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160.  DR.VISHNUVARDHAN REDDY 47712215 63106 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 9 

161.  
DR.RUDRA GOUTHAM 
NARESH 

66778841 82589 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 9 

162.  DR.ROHITH REDDY 21922499 APMC/FMR/79171 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 6 

163.  DR.MOOSA P E 49384970 37945 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 7 

164.  DR.ADIL BASHA 50123958 APMC/FMR/83710 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 4.4 

165.  DR. ABISHEK KASHA 52817361 APMC/FMR/74726 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1.0 

166.  DR.ARCHUNAN S 13654931 120457 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 3 

167.  
DR.MADALA VENKATA 
BHAGIRATHA 

82458554 APMC/FMR/105721 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

168.  DR.KAVIARASI R 25824549 123762 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 3 

169.  DR.VARUN MULLAGURA 42836165 

113341 

TMN20150000598 
MBBS MD 

GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 4 
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170.  DR.SAQLAIN MOHAMMED 54278690 126681 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

171.  DR.KONA RAVI KIRAN 51237227 125968 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 4 

172.  DR.ARAVIND RAJ 48037594 122217 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

173.  DR.JENNIFAR EVANJALIN 19142259 102182 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

174.  
DR. YELLAMSETTY 
GURUPRASAD 

18585424 200924 - T1228 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1.9 

175.  DR. KUDITHI SOUNDARYA  41454855 APMC/FMR/91347 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent - 

176.  DR. FIROZ KHAN 08462004 126473 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent - 

177.  
DR. MADDALI ARAVIND 
SURYA 

58015318 171043 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 0.9 

178.  
 

DR.SHALU JOSEPH 60630274 132296 MBBS DNB 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

179.  DR. NUKASANI RAKESH 90634797 APMC/FMR/94769 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 4.2 

180.  DR.KANMANI P 68136002 127325 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

SENIOR 
RESIDIENT 

Permanent 0.4 
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181.  DR TAMIZHARASAN  63596822 140280 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

SENIOR 
RESIDIENT 

Permanent 0.4 

182.  DR.NABEEL 31645822 62865 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

SENIOR 
RESIDIENT 

Permanent 1 

183.  DR.LAKSHAN C S G 73550272 130114 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

SENIOR 
RESIDIENT 

Permanent 0.2 

184.  
DR.SUSMITHA VASANTH 
PENTYALA 

86610515 APMC/FMR/98325 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

SENIOR 
RESIDIENT 

Permanent 0.6 

185.  DR.RAHEEMA M A M 10970546 139330 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

SENIOR 
RESIDIENT 

Permanent 0.5 

186.  DR.LATHA SREE 96879064 APMC/FMR/98514 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

SENIOR 
RESIDIENT 

Permanent 0.4 

187.  DR.JAISH GEORGE N 74694931 129231 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

SENIOR 
RESIDIENT 

Permanent 0.7 

188.  DR.HARSHA L  89780340 168140 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

SENIOR 
RESIDIENT 

Permanent 0.3 

189.  DR. PRAVIN KUMAR C 81020961 159724 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

SENIOR 
RESIDIENT 

Permanent - 

190.  DR. ASHOK KUMAR M 31367236 156232 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

SENIOR 
RESIDIENT 

Permanent - 

191.  DR. FAIZAL A S 05190522 156229 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

SENIOR 
RESIDIENT 

Permanent - 
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192.  DR. PRAVEEN R 35925786 150264 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

SENIOR 
RESIDIENT 

Permanent - 

193.  
DR. CHIRANJEEVI     
      PARNAPALLI  

83416208 APMC/FMR/11783 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

SENIOR 
RESIDIENT 

Permanent - 

194.  DR. GOWTHAM B 92434036 152298 MBBS MD 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

SENIOR 
RESIDIENT 

Permanent - 

195.  
DR. MUHAMED NAUFAL 
AFTAALIN  

87368270 128022 MBBS MS 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.1 

196.  DR.BAVAN KRISHNA T 66828130 152508 MBBS 
 GENERAL MEDICINE 

JUNIOR RESIDENT Permanent 3 

197.  DR. RAJASREE V 65145740 164749 MBBS 
GENERAL MEDICINE 

JUNIOR RESIDENT Permanent 1.9 

198.  DR.MAHESH KUMAR M 24395333 57233 MBBS MD PAEDIATRICS 
PROFESSOR & 

HOD 
Permanent 13 

199.  DR.CHALLA HARISHA 02600342 70651 MBBS MD PAEDIATRICS 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 10 

200.  DR.BAHE ANUPAM BABAN 27998035 2004/03/16389 MBBS MD PAEDIATRICS 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 13 

201.  DR.DHIVYA SREE V S 78197968 105512 MBBS MD PAEDIATRICS 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 6 

202.  DR. KUDUMALA VENNELA 49279677 79863 MBBS DNB PAEDIATRICS 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 4.1 

203.  DR.CHANDINI J 60862519 118539 MBBS MD PAEDIATRICS 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

204.  DR.JANAKIRAMAN N 99191378 119610 MBBS MD PAEDIATRICS 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 4 
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205.  
DR.POLUCHERLA BALA 
KRISHNA 

05141921 70847 MBBS MD PAEDIATRICS 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 5 

206.  DR.YANAMALA GANESH 90321779 96239 MBBS MD PAEDIATRICS 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

207.  
DR. GUTTAMEEDA SAI 
KUMAR 

19273684 98441 MBBS MD PAEDIATRICS 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

208.  DR. NAVEENA K 48429388 APMC/FMR/99000 MBBS MD PAEDIATRICS 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1.8 

209.  DR.SURYA KUMAR SEKAR 19926597 131755 MBBS MD PAEDIATRICS 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 0.7 

210.  DR.SRIVISHNU L 17866425 110527 MBBS MD PAEDIATRICS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 1 

211.  DR.KASTURI MAHENDRA 23959260 154255 MBBS MD PAEDIATRICS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 6 

212.  DR.VINOTH M 58381009 119149 MBBS DNB PAEDIATRICS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.6 

213.  DR.SIVANANTHAM M 74645477 126358 MBBS MD PAEDIATRICS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 1.3 

214.  DR. NEELAKANDAN S 75075844 121006 MBBS MD PAEDIATRICS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.1 

215.  DR. EZHIL MATHI B S 33867547 131042 MBBS DNB PAEDIATRICS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

216.  DR. SARANYA M 15401260 150925 MBBS MD PAEDIATRICS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

217.  DR. MALAVIKA M 43032374 132482 MBBS MD PAEDIATRICS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

218.  DR. REVANTH S 48778793 146487 MBBS PAEDIATRICS JUNIOR RESIDENT Permanent 2.4 

219.  DR.CHANDAN ASHOKAN 11991130 70667 MBBS MD., 
DERMATOLOGY, 
VENEREOLOGY & 

LEPROSY 
PROFESSOR  Permanent 12 

220.  DR. SELVA SUDHA M 23112759 91852 MBBS MD., 
DERMATOLOGY, 
VENEREOLOGY & 

PROFESSOR & 
HOD 

Permanent 8.7 
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LEPROSY 

221. . 
 

DR.RAMYA C 97327010 97706 MBBS MD., 
DERMATOLOGY, 
VENEREOLOGY & 

LEPROSY 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 8 

222.  DR.PADMAJA NIRMALA 86211982 47673 MBBS MD., 
DERMATOLOGY, 
VENEREOLOGY & 

LEPROSY 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 8 

223.  DR.CHANDHANAH M K 26151968 130380 MBBS MD., 
DERMATOLOGY, 
VENEREOLOGY & 

LEPROSY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

224.  
DR.PRATAPANENI V K 
CHAITANYA 

89186604 APMC/FMR/92900 MBBS MD., 
DERMATOLOGY, 
VENEREOLOGY & 

LEPROSY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

225.  DR.ANU KIRUBA DEVI G 53567956 129247 MBBS MD., 
DERMATOLOGY, 
VENEREOLOGY & 

LEPROSY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

226.  DR.SHRUTHI S PRASAD 91737729 117673 MBBS MD., 
DERMATOLOGY, 
VENEREOLOGY & 

LEPROSY 
SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

227.  DR. SALEMULA MOUNIKA 09991673 99159 MBBS MD., 
DERMATOLOGY, 
VENEREOLOGY & 

LEPROSY 
SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 1.1 

228.  DR. LOGESHWARI M 18472449 158935 MBBS MD., 
DERMATOLOGY, 
VENEREOLOGY & 

LEPROSY 
SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 1.5 

229.  DR. KIRTHIGA R 76328147 184779 MBBS 
DERMATOLOGY, 
VENEREOLOGY & 

LEPROSY 
JUNIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.2 

230.  DR.AJAY THANGARAJ 58373608 90104 MBBS MD PSYCHIATRY 
PROFESSOR & 

HOD 
Permanent 8 

231.  DR.NAVEEN J 08471565 79961 MBBS MD PSYCHIATRY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 7.4 
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232.  DR.JAYA KARTHIK K 92895071 
129171 

APMC/FMR/119586 
MBBS MD PSYCHIATRY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

233.  DR.DHANDAPANI N 05801687 123510 MBBS MD PSYCHIATRY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 11 

234.  DR. PRIYANKA R 67414091 131417 MBBS MD PSYCHIATRY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1.9 

235.  DR.VIJAY ANAND D 00991585 77386 MBBS MD PSYCHIATRY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 1 

236.  DR.VAISHALI K 65215993 99597 MBBS MD PSYCHIATRY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 1 

237.  DR.VIGNESH K 05754935 147934 MBBS MD PSYCHIATRY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.2 

238.  MRS.JAYAVARTHINI N 62513856 - M.SC., PSYCHIATRY 
CLINICAL 

PSYCHOLOGIST 
Permanent 1 

239.  DR. ABARNA V 33009762 156885 MBBS MD PSYCHIATRY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

240.  DR. NIRMAL KUMAR SEENAN 43107617 104844 MBBS MD PSYCHIATRY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

241.  DR.KANNAN ROSS 58298481 41495 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
PROFESSOR & 

HOD 
Permanent 18 

242.  DR.VELURU SREENIVASULU 89252835 19858 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY PROFESSOR Permanent 14 

243.  DR.CHANDAN KUMAR S 84612204 58110 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY PROFESSOR Permanent 16 

244.  DR. CAPT.NEDUNCHEZHIAN S 40865263 48787 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY PROFESSOR Permanent 18.2 

245.  DR.SRIVIDHYA S 82589620 68478 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 6 

246.  DR.SENTHIL KUMARAN K 79918146 44315 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 10 

247.  DR.VIJAY KRISHNA C 92946533 168322 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 13 
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248.  DR.SRI KRISHNA MALLIPEDI 49786366 APMC/FMR/74353 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 6 

249.  DR. VARMA M K R 85555667 66828 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 6.6 

250.  DR.CARUNYA MANNAN 97377654 85632 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

251.  
DR.GATTUPALLI BHASWANTH 
KUMAR REDDY 

60457985 95723 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 3 

252.  DR.YUGAVARDHAN N 98296308 90562 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 4 

253.  DR.SASIKANTH UDDAGIRI 21473925 APMC/FMR/74922 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

254.  DR.ARUN KALIYAPERUMAL 26528351 131821 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

255.  DR.SUREKHA VELLALA 37616057 APMC/FMR/80477 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 0.7 

256.  DR.HARIPRIYA D 60862589 115901 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

257.  DR.JILANI SHAIK 65451602 APMC/FMR/74914 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

258.  DR.SASIKALA DEVI S 53949729 173187 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 6 

259.  DR.BALACHANDAR G 08376227 12270 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

260.  
DR.SIVA SAI KRISHNA 
GARAGA 

13021158 
91503 

2022/09/8048 
MBBS DNB GENERAL SURGERY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

261.  DR.SHAIK SAMEER AHMED 55907603 101101 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 4 

262.  DR.ANUSHA 65878787 115932 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2.3 

263.  DR.VIGNESH P 03526707 133387 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 
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264.  DR. SHARMILA T 05305546 131987 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1.1 

265.  DR.MONISH RAJ KUMAR M 35531768 116389 MBBS DNB GENERAL SURGERY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.4 

266.  DR.ADHIKARI SAIKIRAN 20612118 71938 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.4 

267.  DR.VINOTH M 14056223 119149 MBBS DNB GENERAL SURGERY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 2 

268.  DR.PERIYAMUTHU P K M 89917030 121716 MBBS DNB GENERAL SURGERY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.2 

269.  DR.DHARSHINI RAJARAM 83609541 145880 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.2 

270.  DR.TAMILSELVAN M R 40283699 144185 MBBS DNB GENERAL SURGERY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.2 

271.  DR. KEERTHANA A 28777984 150861 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.1 

272.  DR. HEMAVATHY J 15457720 137612 MBBS MS GENERAL SURGERY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.1 

273.  
DR. MUDE JAYA PRAKASH 
NAIK 

26027950 APMC/FMR/93470 MBBS DNB GENERAL SURGERY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

274.  DR. KATHIRAZHAGAN T 56452193 132216 MBBS DNB GENERAL SURGERY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.9 

275.  DR. PRINCE FRANKLIN V 28543468 183738 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY JUNIOR RESIDENT Permanent 1.2 

276.  DR. THRILOKA UMAPATHY 33852597 197851 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY JUNIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.1 

277.  DR. SHARESH GOKUL M 48403090 156825 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY JUNIOR RESIDENT Permanent 2.6 

278.  DR.YOGESH S 63963943 183721 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY JUNIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.7 

279.  DR. SAVI VINOTHINI V 82894679 35621108 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY JUNIOR RESIDENT Permanent 2 
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280.   DR. ARUN K G 94581540 130731 MBBS DTCD GENERAL SURGERY JUNIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.1 

281.  DR. JACINTH CHRISTINA V 33245726 177430 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY JUNIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.1 

282.  DR.SATHYA BHARATHI RAJA   45874342 200410 MBBS PHARMACOLOGY JUNIOR RESIDENT Permanent 1 

283.  DR. BHARATHIDASAN L 97719467 207079 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY JUNIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

284.  DR. HELEN LILLIYAN V 43714521 207575 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY JUNIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

285.  DR. SARAVANAN P 39774035 73639 MBBS MS ORTHOPAEDICS 
PROFESSOR & 

HOD 
Permanent 13 

286.  
DR.ASHOK REDDY 
PEDABALLE 

20362680 61065 MBBS MS ORTHOPAEDICS 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 7 

287.  DR.ARUN KUMAR HULSOORE 38403944 142411 MBBS MS ORTHOPAEDICS 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 8 

288.  DR.BHEESHMA 59122118 105804 MBBS MS ORTHOPAEDICS 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 5 

289.  DR.TAMIL SELVAN M 28714301 
108959 

TMN20140001916 
MBBS MS ORTHOPAEDICS 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 4 

290.  
DR.DANDURU VASUDEVA 
REDDY 

37473932 76383 MBBS MS ORTHOPAEDICS 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

291.  DR.VAMSINATH P 80296786 APMC/FMR/80629 MBBS MS ORTHOPAEDICS 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 5 

292.  DR.NITHIN S 31506480 106974 MBBS MS ORTHOPAEDICS 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 5 

293.  DR.DEEPANAND T.S 17673344 
133554 

TMN20180001627KTK 
MBBS MS ORTHOPAEDICS 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

294.  DR.RAJ KISHORE RAJENDRAN 11345456 144296 MBBS MS ORTHOPAEDICS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.7 

295.  DR.ALEEM S.K 25998837 102181 MBBS MS ORTHOPAEDICS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 1 
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296.  
DR.FAAZIL NAEINA 
MOHAMMED 

80643862 130012 MBBS MS ORTHOPAEDICS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.1 

297.  DR.SUBRAMANIYAN V S 01900155 126874 MBBS MS ORTHOPAEDICS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.11 

298.  
DR. SYED MOHAMMD JUNAID 
AHAMED 

05018451 108597 MBBS MS ORTHOPAEDICS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.1 

299.  
DR. SURA YACHENDRA 
KUMAR REDDY  

93839492 136686 MBBS MS ORTHOPAEDICS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.1 

300.  DR. SURJITH S 12272074 176672 MBBS DNB ORTHOPAEDICS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.2 

301.  DR.MADANAGOPAL R 12440306 39638 MBBS MS DLO 
OTO RHINO 

LARYNGOLOGY 
PROFESSOR & 

HOD 
Permanent 20 

302.  DR.MANOJ KUMAR N 03024376 82121 MBBS MS 
OTO RHINO 

LARYNGOLOGY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 6 

303.  DR.KARTHIK G P K 80402662 80975 MBBS MS 
OTO RHINO 

LARYNGOLOGY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 10 

304.  DR.VINYA GADIKOTTA 81686673 70120 MBBS MS 
OTO RHINO 

LARYNGOLOGY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 7 

305.  DR.NAGARAJ K 65418430 95956 MBBS MS DLO 
OTO RHINO 

LARYNGOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 3 

306.  DR.NEHLA ANNA ISSAC 30074263 85627 MBBS DNB 
OTO RHINO 

LARYNGOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 5 

307.  DR.KANITHAVALLI.K 95824905 158830 MBBS MS DLO 
OTO RHINO 

LARYNGOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 3 

308.  DR.ARAVIND K.M 43691736 123718 MBBS MS 
OTO RHINO 

LARYNGOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

309.  DR.JERIC ASHWIN 51719702 123693 MBBS MS 
OTO RHINO 

LARYNGOLOGY 
SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.6 

310.  DR.TAMIL SELVI C 74322879 142178 MBBS MS 
OTO RHINO 

LARYNGOLOGY 
SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 3 

311.  DR.ABDUL AZEEZ K 57138763 129720 MBBS MS 
OTO RHINO 

LARYNGOLOGY 
SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.1 



 

Sr.No. Faculty Name 
AEBAS 

Attend.ID 
Medical Registration 

Professional 
Qualification(s) 

Department Designation 

Nature of 
Employment 
(Permanent 
/Contractual 

Total 
Teaching 

Exp.in 
years) 

312.  DR. MOUNIKA K 99595527 APMC/FMR/109530 MBBS MS 
OTO RHINO 

LARYNGOLOGY 
SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

313.  DR.SRINIVASAN S 75447120 46087 
MBBS MS DIP 

OPH 
OPHTHALMOLOGY 

PROFESSOR & 
HOD 

Permanent 29 

314.  DR.CHITTI BABU V 37111183 34243 MBBS MS OPHTHALMOLOGY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 13 

315.  DR.BANKAR MAHIMA SUHAS 44344482 2013/03/0479 MBBS MS OPHTHALMOLOGY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 7 

316.  
DR.BHEEMAVARAPU 
SIREESHA 

62757200 151468 MBBS MS OPHTHALMOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

317.  DR.NIVEDHITHA N 71970645 113575 MBBS MS OPHTHALMOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1.8 

318.  DR.NOOR AYESHA 25683762 122974 MBBS MS OPHTHALMOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1.4 

319.  DR.YUVASREE M 10142748 115035 MBBS MS OPHTHALMOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 1 

320.  DR.JEBIN DAVID R 59925540 140002 MBBS MS OPHTHALMOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.7 

321.  DR. SOWMYA S  03242333 96583 MBBS MS OPHTHALMOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.1 

322.  DR. KALPANA  P 83539077 158334 MBBS MS OPHTHALMOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

323.  DR. NITHYA S 21594913 141233 MBBS OPHTHALMOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

324.  DR.GEETHA G 05763575 32661 MBBS MD 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

PROFESSOR Permanent 19 

325.  DR.RUKMANI K 78957480 35189 
MBBS MD PG 

DIP 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

PROFESSOR Permanent 23 

326.  
DR.AKHILA SANGEETHA 
BHAT .U 

99009333 64382 MBBS MS 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

PROFESSOR Permanent 18 

327.  DR.MANI SHANTHINI 62875072 36812 MBBS MD DGO 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 25 
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328.  DR.TRIVENI KONDA REDDY 94464865 102604 MBBS MS 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 8 

329.  DR.VIDHYA M 81839680 88227 MBBS MS 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 11 

330.  DR.DIVYA S 16800865 102626 MBBS MS 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 6 

331.  DR.KONDA REDDY RADHIKA 72385971 113945 MBBS MS 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

332.  DR.VANI B 97873999 96449 MBBS MS 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 4 

333.  DR.PARVATHANENI DIVYA 05902898 127002 MBBS DNB 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 3 

334.  DR.ANJU BALAN 96051525 47510 MBBS MS 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

335.  DR.SADHANA ADAPATHYA 25676070 143429 MBBS MS 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 3 

336.  DR.DHATCHAYANI T V 19062695 125965 MBBS MS 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

337.  DR.GEETHA VANI BAI 31246289 
APMC/RMR/10923-

N1556 
MBBS MS 

OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

338.  DR. VINOTH N 79665345 133853 MBBS MS 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2.4 

339.  DR. SUKANYA L 16803014 111524 MBBS MD DNB 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1.4 

340.  DR.ADAPA SRUJANA 71526788 118799 MBBS DNB 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.3 

341.  DR.NAVEENA R 02256498 130637 MBBS MS 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.6 

342.  DR.NIRUPAMA T 33106338 128018 MBBS MS 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.4 

343.  DR.SORNALATHA C L 41685961 125121 MBBS MS 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.4 
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344.  DR.USHA J 81640520 135763 MBBS DGO 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 5.1 

345.  DR.BHUVAVA PREETHI S 64813494 117090 MBBS MS 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.9 

346.  DR. DUDDI MOUNIKA 38582414 APMC/FMR/110154 MBBS MS 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

347.  DR. DIVYA S 40653199 156925 MBBS MD 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.2 

348.  DR. LAAVANYA SRI V K 33997191 157387 MBBS MD 
OBSTETRICS & 
GYNAECOLOGY 

SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.2 

349.  DR.SHANTHI MALAR R 09864991 41878 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY PROFESSOR Permanent 25 

350.  DR.SELVAKUMARAN P 14456482 89424 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY 
PROFESSOR & 

HOD 
Permanent 13 

351.  DR.MITHUN BALACHANDRAN 46636055 110651 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 6 

352.  DR.M.GUNAVATHI 09646457 78860 MBBS MD DNB ANAESTHESIOLOGY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 9 

353.  DR.KALYAN N 62715857 70295 MBBS DNB ANAESTHESIOLOGY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 5 

354.  DR.RAVINDRA KUMAR P 51782661 66476 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 7 

355.  DR.JOANNY BENJAMIN 69595157 97505 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 5 

356.  
DR.VINOTH KUMAR 
ELUMALAI 

00484092 110657 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 4 

357.  DR.DINESH.V 36373249 120671 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 3 

358.  DR.TOM PARUPALLIL KURIAN 04321291 110889 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

359.  DR.ARJI SAI KUMAR 88308736 APMC/FMR/98255 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 
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360.  
DR.PARAVASTHU ANDAL 
LAKSHMI REKHA 

70726487 198631 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 2 

361.  DR.PAYAL M VEKARIYA 63577306 G-65636 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 4 

362.  DR.TAMILARASI C 74470908 125379 MBBS DNB ANAESTHESIOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

363.  DR. UMA V 92111339 150736 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

364.  DR.JAWAHAR.S 32678293 126756 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 1 

365.  DR.SREEHARSHA.B 71397101 110282 MBBS DNB ANAESTHESIOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 1 

366.  DR.MOHAMED AKBAR 66574157 94082 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 1 

367.  DR.ANIL SALESH M P 71181158 131078 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 1 

368.  
DR.NANDHINI 
VIJAYARAGHAVALU 

26812468 135703 MBBS DNB ANAESTHESIOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.5 

369.  DR.DEEPAK B 99238463 129496 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.2 

370.  
DR.MADHUSUDHANAN USHA 
SHREE 

33589315 165648 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.1 

371.  DR. NIVEDHA A 45111684 138160 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

372.  DR. MAGESH R 97005424 119337 MBBS MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

373.  DR. JAI SWATHY B 58782967 207136 MBBS ANAESTHESIOLOGY JUNIOR RESIDENT Permanent - 

374.  DR.PRAKASH K 94158409 77234 MBBS MD RADIO-DIAGNOSIS 
PROFESSOR & 

HOD 
Permanent 10 

375.  DR.ARAVIND K. 44327948 83346 MBBS DNB RADIO-DIAGNOSIS 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 5.8 
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376.  DR.SANKEERTHY S 60212145 APMC/FMR/79814 MBBS MD RADIO-DIAGNOSIS 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 7.3 

377.  DR.RIFA B 03316538 83787 MBBS MD RADIO-DIAGNOSIS 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 3 

378.  DR.CHARISHMA DARARU 72200046 174841 MBBS MD RADIO-DIAGNOSIS 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

379.  DR.SUJITH KUMAR REDDY 10269839 135207 MBBS MD RADIO-DIAGNOSIS 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1 

380.  DR.DINESH KUMAR S 26645784 120789 MBBS MD RADIO-DIAGNOSIS 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 1.9 

381.  
DR.MANNE VAMSIDHAR 
REDDY 

51918993 APMC/FMR/85602 MBBS MD RADIO-DIAGNOSIS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 0.6 

382.  
DR.SIDDALING BASAVARAJ 
MINDOLLI 

23021659 113964 MBBS MD RADIO-DIAGNOSIS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 2 

383.  DR.RAKESH IRAPPA HUDDAR 45484603 129742 MBBS MD RADIO-DIAGNOSIS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 3 

384.  DR. SANTHOSH A C 36568674 68775 
MBBS Dip in 

Radio 
RADIO-DIAGNOSIS SENIOR RESIDENT Permanent 4 

385.  
DR.GANESH 24124117 10517 MDS DENTRISTY PROFESSOR & 

HOD 
Permanent 

13 

386.  DR.VASANTH AYSWARYA V 50280428 16697 MDS DENTRISTY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

Permanent 4 

387.  
DR.AARTHI 45221040 18708 MDS DENTRISTY ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR 
Permanent 7.3 

388.  
DR.DINESH RAJ 13746260 24937 MDS DENTRISTY ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR 
Permanent 2 

 


